

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 9440/2003

M/S. SRF LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF CUSTOMS, CHENNAI

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 1623/2009
(With Office Report)

Date : 19/03/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s)

M/s. V.Lakshmikumaran, M. P. Devanath,
Vivek Sharma, L.Charanaya, Aditya
Bhattacharya, Prashanth S.Shivadass and
R.Ramachandran, Rachit Jain, Abhinav
Jagnathan and Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advs.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.Radhakrishnan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Garg, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. R.K.Verma, Adv
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RAt the request of Mr. K. Rdhakrishnan, learned
senior counsel appearing for the respondent, the matters
are adjourned to 24.3.2015.(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Suman Wadhwa
Date: 2015.03.19
17:04:30 IST
Reason: